10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CocLEY LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PALO ALTO

Case 4:17-cv-05363-JSW Document 11 Filed 11/14/17 Page 1 of 4

SINGULARITY LLP

FRANK L. BERNSTEIN (SBN 189504)
(fbernstein@ipsingularity.com)

555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 610
Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Telephone: (650) 720-4588
Facsimile:  (650) 720-4662

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

JONATHAN H. MARGOLIES (pro hac vice motion to be filed)
(jhmargolies@michaelbest.com)

100 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108

Telephone: (414) 271-6560

Facsimile:  (414) 277-0656

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

J. DONALD BEST (SBN 146984) (jdbest@michaelbest.com)
KENNETH M. ALBRIDGE III (pro hac vice motion to be filed)
(kmalbridge@michaelbest.com)

One South Pinckney Street, Suite 700

Madison, WI 53703

Telephone: (608) 257-3501

Facsimile:  (608) 283-2275

Attorneys for Plaintiff
AAVID THERMALLOY LLC

COOLEY LLP

KYLE D. CHEN (SBN 239501) (kyle.chen@cooley.com)
3175 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1130

Telephone: (650) 843-5000

Facsimile:  (650) 849-7400

Attorneys for Defendants
COOLER MASTER CO., LTD. and

CMI USA, INC.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
AAVID THERMALLOY LLC, Case No. 4:17-cv-05363-ISW
Plaintiff, JOINT STIPULATED REQUEST
FOR RELIEF FROM CASE
V. MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE AND

[PROPOSED| ORDER
COOLER MASTER CO., LTD. and
CMI USA, INC,, JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Defendants.

_ JOINT STIPULATED REQUEST FOR RELIEF
Case No. 4:17-cv-05363-JSW FROM CASE MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE &
[PROPOSED] ORDER

Cooler Master's Exhibit No. 1018
Page 1




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CooLEy LLP
ATTORNEYS AT Law
PALD ALTD

Case 4:17-cv-05363-JSW Document 11 Filed 11/14/17 Page 2 of 4

Pursuant to Civil Local Rules 7-12 and 16-2 and Judge White’s Civil Standing Order and Order
Setting Case Management Conference and Requiring Joint Case Management Conference Statement
(Dkt. 9), Plaintiff Aavid Thermalloy LLC (hereinafter “Plaintiff”) and Defendants Cooler Master Co.,
Ltd. and CMI USA, Inc. (hereinafter “Defendants™) (collectively, the “Parties™) stipulate to and
respectfully request the Court’s permission for the following:

Defendants will each waive service of the Complaint for Patent Infringement filed
September 15, 2017 (Dkt. 1) (“Complaint”) and will each answer or otherwise respond to the
Complaint on or before February 1, 2018.

The Parties have been actively engaged in discussions to resolve this case, and believe it would
conserve judicial and party resources if, with the Court’s permission, the Initial Case Management
Conference currently scheduled for December 15, 2017 and the related deadlines could be rescheduled
to dates after February 1, 2018. Accordingly, pursuant to Civil Local Rule 16-2(d), the Parties

respectfully propose the following revised case management schedule:

Current Proposed Governing
Date Date Dol Rule
9/15/2017 Complaint Filed
2/1/2018 Last day to answer or otherwise respond to FRCiVP 12
Complaint
1172772017 | 2/5/2018 Last day to: FRCivP 26(f) &
e ADR L.R. 3-5
e meet and confer re: initial disclosures, early
settlement, ADR process selection, and discovery
plan
e file ADR Certification signed by Parties and | .
counsel (form available at | Civil L.R. 16-
http://www.cand.uscourts.gov) 8(b) & ADR
L.R. 3-5(b)

o file either Stipulation to ADR Process or| . .
Notice of Need for ADR Phone Conference | Civil L.R. 16-
http://www.adr.cand.uscourts.gov 8(b) & ADR

(form available at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov) L.R.3-5(b)

Last day to file Rule 26(f) Report, complete initial .
disclosures or state objection in Rule 26(f) Report | FRCivP
and file Case Management Statement per Standing 26(a)(1) Civil
Order re Contents of Joint Case Management LR.16-9
Statement

(also available at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov)

12/8/2017 | 2/16/2018

_ JOINT STIPULATED REQUEST FOR RELIEF
Case No. 4:17-cv-05363-JSW 2. FROM CASE MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE &
[PROPOSED| ORDER

Cooler Master's Exhibit No. 1018
Page 2




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CooLEy LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PALO ALTD

Case 4:17-cv-05363-JSW Document 11 Filed 11/14/17 Page 3 of 4

Current Proposed Event Governing
Date Date Rule
INITIIAL CASE MANAMGENET .
12/15/2017 | 2/23/2018 | CONFERENCE (CMC) at 11:00 AM in Civil LR 16-

Courtroom 5, 2nd Floor

Ronald Dellums Federal Building
1301 Clay Street

Oakland, CA 94612

By his signature below, counsel for Defendants attests that counsel for Plaintiff concurs in the

filing of this document.

Dated: November 14, 2017

Dated: November 14, 2017

Case No. 4:17-cv-05363-JSW

Respectfully submitted,

SINGULARITY LLP
FRANK L. BERNSTEIN

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
JONATHAN H. MARGOLIES

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
J. DONALD BEST
KENNETH M. ALBRIDGE III

By: /s/ Frank L. Bernstein
Frank L. Bernstein

Attorneys for Plaintiff
AAVID THERMALLOY LLC

Respectfully submitted,

COOLEY LLP
KYLE D. CHEN

By: /s/ Kyle D. Chen
Kyle D. Chen

Attorneys for Defendants
COOLER MASTER CO., LTD. and
CMI USA, INC.

JOINT STIPULATED REQUEST FOR RELIEF
3. FROM CASE MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE &
[PROPOSED] ORDER

Cooler Master's Exhibit No. 1018
Page 3




Case 4:17-cv-05363-JSW Document 11 Filed 11/14/17 Page 4 of 4

1 [PROPOSED] ORDER

3 PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED.

5 || Dated: November __, 2017

The Honorable Jeffrey S. White
7 United States District Judge
Northern District of California

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

CootevLLP _ JOINT STIPULATED REQUEST FOR RELIEF
wmonssaria - Case No. 4:17-cv-05363-1SW FROM CASE MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE &
2 [PROPOSED] ORDER

Cooler Master's Exhibit No. 1018
Page 4






