Case 4:17-cv-05363-JSW Document 11 Filed 11/14/17 Page 1 of 4

1	Case 4:17-cv-05363-JSW Document	11 Filed 11/14/17 Page 1 of 4					
1	SINGULARITY LLP FRANK L. BERNSTEIN (SBN 189504)						
2	(fbernstein@ipsingularity.com) 555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 610						
3	Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Telephone: (650) 720-4588						
4	Facsimile: (650) 720-4662						
5	MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP JONATHAN H. MARGOLIES (pro hac vice m	otion to be filed)					
6	(jhmargolies@michaelbest.com) 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300						
7	Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108 Telephone: (414) 271-6560 Facsimile: (414) 277-0656						
8	MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP						
9	J. DONALD BEST (SBN 146984) (jdbest@michaelbest.com) KENNETH M. ALBRIDGE III (pro hac vice motion to be filed)						
10	(kmalbridge@michaelbest.com) One South Pinckney Street, Suite 700						
11	Madison, WI 53703 Telephone: (608) 257-3501						
12	Facsimile: (608) 283-2275 Attorneys for Plaintiff						
13	AAVID THERMALLOY LLC						
15	COOLEY LLP KYLE D. CHEN (SBN 239501) (kyle.chen@cooley.com)						
16	3175 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304-1130	oley.com)					
17	Telephone: (650) 843-5000 Facsimile: (650) 849-7400						
18	Attorneys for Defendants						
19	COOLER MASTER CO., LTD. and CMI USA, INC.						
20							
21	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT						
22	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA						
23	AAVID THERMALLOY LLC,	Case No. 4:17-cv-05363-JSW					
24	Plaintiff,	JOINT STIPULATED REQUEST FOR RELIEF FROM CASE					
25	v.	MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER					
26	COOLER MASTER CO., LTD. and CMI USA, INC.,	JURY TRIAL DEMANDED					
27	Defendants.						
28		IOINT CTIDIII ATEN DEGHECT EAD DELHEE					
S AT LAW	Case No. 4:17-cv-05363-JSW	JOINT STIPULATED REQUEST FOR RELIEF FROM CASE MANAGEMENT SCHEDIU F &					

PALO ALTO

Attorneys At Law Case No. 4:17-cv-05363-JSW

FROM CASE MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE & [PROPOSED] ORDER 1 2

3

5

67

8

1011

12 13

1415

16

17 18

192021

2223

242526

27

28

COOLEY LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW PALO ALTO Case No. 4:17-cv-05363-JSW

Pursuant to Civil Local Rules 7-12 and 16-2 and Judge White's Civil Standing Order and Order Setting Case Management Conference and Requiring Joint Case Management Conference Statement (Dkt. 9), Plaintiff Aavid Thermalloy LLC (hereinafter "Plaintiff") and Defendants Cooler Master Co., Ltd. and CMI USA, Inc. (hereinafter "Defendants") (collectively, the "Parties") stipulate to and respectfully request the Court's permission for the following:

Defendants will each waive service of the Complaint for Patent Infringement filed September 15, 2017 (Dkt. 1) ("Complaint") and will each answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint on or before February 1, 2018.

The Parties have been actively engaged in discussions to resolve this case, and believe it would conserve judicial and party resources if, with the Court's permission, the Initial Case Management Conference currently scheduled for December 15, 2017 and the related deadlines could be rescheduled to dates after February 1, 2018. Accordingly, pursuant to Civil Local Rule 16-2(d), the Parties respectfully propose the following revised case management schedule:

Current Date	Proposed Date	Event	Governing Rule
9/15/2017		Complaint Filed	
	2/1/2018	Last day to answer or otherwise respond to Complaint	FRCivP 12
11/27/2017	2/5/2018	Last day to: • meet and confer re: initial disclosures, early settlement, ADR process selection, and discovery plan	FRCivP 26(f) & ADR L.R. 3-5
		• file ADR Certification signed by Parties and counsel (form available at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov)	Civil L.R. 16- 8(b) & ADR L.R. 3-5(b)
		• file either Stipulation to ADR Process or Notice of Need for ADR Phone Conference http://www.adr.cand.uscourts.gov (form available at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov)	Civil L.R. 16- 8(b) & ADR L.R. 3-5(b)
12/8/2017	2/16/2018	Last day to file Rule 26(f) Report, complete initial disclosures or state objection in Rule 26(f) Report and file Case Management Statement per Standing Order re Contents of Joint Case Management Statement (also available at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov)	FRCivP 26(a)(1) Civil L.R. 16-9

	Current Date	Proposed Date	Event	Governing Rule	
	12/15/2017	2/23/2018	INITIIAL CASE MANAMGENET CONFERENCE (CMC) at 11:00 AM in Courtroom 5, 2nd Floor Ronald Dellums Federal Building 1301 Clay Street	Civil L.R. 16- 10	
			Oakland, CA 94612		
	By his signature below, counsel for Defendants attests that counsel for Plaintiff concurs in				
filing of this document.					
	Dated: Nove	mber 14, 2017	Respectfully submitted,		
			SINGULARITY LLP FRANK L. BERNSTEIN		
			MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH JONATHAN H. MARGOLIES	LLP	
			MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH	LLP	
			J. DONALD BEST KENNETH M. ALBRIDGE III		
			By: /s/ Frank L. Bernste Frank L. Bernsteir	<i>in</i>	
			Attorneys for Plaintiff AAVID THERMALLOY LLC		
			AAVID TIILKWALLOT LLC		
	Dated: Nove	mber 14, 2017	Respectfully submitted,		
			COOLEY LLP KYLE D. CHEN		
			By: /s/ Kyle D. Chen Kyle D. Chen		
			·		
			Attorneys for Defendants COOLER MASTER CO., LTD. an CMI USA, INC.	d	
	Case No. 4:17-c	v-05363-JSW	JOINT STIPULATED REQ 3. FROM CASE MANAGEM	UEST FOR RELI ENT SCHEDULE ROPOSEDLORDI	

[PROPOSED] ORDER

Case 4:17-cv-05363-JSW Document 11 Filed 11/14/17 Page 4 of 4 [PROPOSED] ORDER PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED. Dated: November ___, 2017 The Honorable Jeffrey S. White United States District Judge Northern District of California JOINT STIPULATED REQUEST FOR RELIEF

COOLEY LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PALO ALTO

Case No. 4:17-cv-05363-JSW

FROM CASE MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE & [PROPOSED] ORDER